
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:503
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
FLY-OVERS ON RAILWAY LINES
Nagpal Shri Devendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have a proposal for construction of fly- overs at Gajraula-Bijnor-Garh-Meerut section;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which these fly-overs are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): A proposal for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of level crossing No.45 Spl. at Railway km 55/19-20 on Ghaziabad − Moradabad section has been received. The proposal is on cost sharing basis. State Govt. has been requested to send an undertaking for closure of Level Crossing gate, after commissioning of the ROB, and for approval of profile sketch, reply of which is still awaited. Further necessary action will be taken thereafter.
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